Intimation of Allotment of Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

The Board of Directors has approved allotment of 350 Secured, listed, Rated, Redeemable Non- 

Convertible Debentures of face value of Rs. 1,00,000/- each aggregating to Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees 

Three Crores Fifty Lakhs only) on private placement basis at its Board Meeting dated 11" September, 2025 

as per the following details: 

i, 350 (Three hundred Fifty) Secured, Listed, Rated, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 

1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each aggregating to Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores 

Fifty Lakhs only) on private placement basis; 

Size of the Issue: Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Fifty Lakhs only); 

Series, Maturity, Interest Rate offered: As per Annexure A; 

Charges/ Security: 100% secured by way of creation of charge on Book Debts & Receivables (Gold 

Loan); 

Special right/interest/privilege attached to the instrument and changes thereof: